EARLY CHILDHOOD CAMPUS CHRISTWOOD BOULEVARD

CHR|ST (Early Pre-k, Pre-k, and
EPISCOPAL  Kindergarten)

CAMPUS

(Grades 1-12)

80 Christwood Boulevard

120 S. New Hampshire Street
H L ~
ScHoo Covington, LA 70433 Covington, LA 70433

Growing With Grace

2021-2022 Tuition and Fee Schedule
Application Fee: $ 100 (New Students Only)

Enrollment Deposit: $ 425 per student
The Enrollment Deposit is non-refundable and is applied to your tuition, if all conditions and due dates are met as per the Enrollment Contract.

Dewar Tuition hnol - .
Grade Tuition Insurance Techno ogty Feﬂ? Facilities Fee Security Fee
Grades 1°-12 (8750 Per Family) | (5375 Per Family)
(Recommended)

Early Pre-k (1/2 Day) $ 6,505 $182.14 N/A
Early Pre-k & Pre-k (Full Day) | $ 8,595 $240.66 N/A
Kindergarten $10,555 $295.54 N/A
Grades 1-4 $12,015 $336.42 $500
Grade 5 $12,150 $340.20 $500
Grades 6-8 $12,410 $347.48 $500
Grades 9-12 $14,370 $402.36 $500

School Supplies Fee for EPK through 4" grade are included in tuition; however, additional

Senior Fee (12" Grade only)  $550 fees, including but not limited to transportation, Christian Education and Spanish

workbooks, Chromebook insurance, iPad insurance, STEM, field trips and

athletic participation will be assessed per student.

Tuition fees can be paid as follows:

Option 1: Annual payment option paid directly to Christ Episcopal School by July 1, 2021
(cash, check or credit card). A 3% convenience fee will be assessed for all credit card
transactions made directly to CES.
Option 2: Two-payment option - Must enroll in the FACTS Management Tuition Program.
** (60% due July 1, 2021, and 40% due November 1, 2021)
Fees associated with this option are as follows:
% Processing Fee to CES: $30.00 per student
» Enrollment Fee to FACTS: $10.00 per family
++ Credit Card Fee for FACTS: 2.85%
Option 3: Monthly-payment option - Must enroll in the FACTS Management Tuition Program
** (Payments can be made on the 5" or 20" of each month. Monthly payments begin July 2021
and continue through April 2022).
Fees associated with this option are as follows:
+* Processing Fee to CES: $150.00 per student
¢ Enrollment Fee to FACTS: $45.00 per family
% Credit Card Fee for FACTS: 2.85%
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If you have elected Option 2 or Option 3, you must be registered with FACTS no later than June 1, 2021,
or a $50.00 late fee will be added to your account for each month that you are not registered with FACTS.

Dewar Tuition Refund Plan (Highly Recommended): Financial Aid:

Insurance premium for tuition refund plan is 2.8% of If you are requesting Financial Aid, you must go online to
tuition and is due to CES with first tuition payment. FACTS and submit your financial aid application by

This amount cannot be paid through FACTS, as it is February 24, 2021. The Financial Aid Enrollment Deposit
remitted by CES directly to Dewar within two weeks is $225.00 per student. See brochure for details.

of the start of school. See brochure for details. https.//online.factsmgt.com/signin/3G1C8



https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/3G1C8

